Orange County Government AdminiSiration Conter
Onando, FL 328021303

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-829 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Agreement/Contract Status: Passed

File created: 6/14/2017 In control: Public Works Department

On agenda: 6/20/2017 Final action: 6/20/2017

Title: Approval of Amendment No. 3 to the Road Network Agreement with SLF 1V/BOYD HORIZON WEST

JV, LLC for the Northerly Extension of Hamlin Groves Trail from New Independence Parkway to Tiny
Road in the amount of $329,293.86 for a revised total contract amount of $973,203.86. District 1.
(Engineering Division)

Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2017-06-20 Public Works Consent ltem-04

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

6/20/2017 1 Board of County Commissioners Approved Pass

Approval of Amendment No. 3 to the Road Network Agreement with SLF 1V/BOYD HORIZON WEST
JV, LLC for the Northerly Extension of Hamlin Groves Trail from New Independence Parkway to Tiny
Road in the amount of $329,293.86 for a revised total contract amount of $973,203.86. District 1.
(Engineering Division)

Orange County Government Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/4/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

