
Orange County Government

Legislation Text

Orange County
Administration Center
201 S Rosalind Ave.

Orlando, FL 32802-1393

Approval of Amendment No. 5 to the Road Network Agreement with SLF IV/Boyd Horizon West JV,
LLC for the northerly extension of Hamlin Groves Trail from New Independence Parkway to Tiny
Road in the amount of $213,467.19, for a revised total contract amount of $1,193,631.05. District 1.
(Engineering Division)

File #: 20-1152, Version: 1

Orange County Government Printed on 8/23/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

